CSU CHANNEL ISLANDS FTES ENROLLMENT BY MAJOR AND STUDENT LEVEL

Major

All Majors

Student Level
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Postbac- Other

Postbac- Seeking 2nd BA

Graduate

Summer

Grand Total - All Majors 27

2011-12
Fall  Spring

835 576
345 426

1050 1113

1225 1323
108 105
14 15
22 23

3599 3581

AY

3590

cy
706
386
1084
1283
107

17

23

3604

2012-13
Summer Fall  Spring

1064 705
415 491

4 1296 1123

21 1381 1487
125 124
3 10 11
25 20

28 4316 3960

AY
885
453
1210
1434
125
11
23

4138

4152

Summer

Fall
1138
518
1204
1542
135

2013-14

Spring  AY

731 935

589 554
1268 1236
1585 1564

126 131

16 15

21 20
4337 4453

cy
935
555
1240
1580

Summer

Fall
1311
556
1496
1621
153

2014-15

Spring  AY cY
877 1094 1094

621 588 589
1467 1482 1483
1714 1667 1679

144 148 148

16 17 20

32 28 28
4871 5024 5041

SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

Major

Anthropology

Major

Applied Physics

Major

Major

Biology

Footnotes:
1. Academic Year (AY) calculated (Fall +Spring)/2
2. College Year (CY) calculated (Sumer+Fall+Spring)/2

Student Level
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Student Level
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Student Level
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Postbac- Seeking 2nd BA

Student Level
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Postbac- Seeking 2nd BA
Graduate

Summer

Total

Summer

Total

Summer

Total

Summer

Total

2011-12
Fall  Spring
2011-12
Fall  Spring
3 2
2 2
2 4
5 7
12 15
2011-12
Fall  Spring
32 17
21 26
64 65
79 75
1 1
197 184
2011-12
Fall  Spring
89 69
46 54
65 82
110 133
2 2
0 0
312 339

191

191

2012-13

Summer Fall  Spring
6 4

3 4

6 6

15 15

2012-13

Summer Fall  Spring
5 3

2 3

4 4

10 10

21 21

2012-13

Summer Fall  Spring
42 31

26 18

72 64

88 89

1 1

228 203

2012-13

Summer Fall  Spring
142 102

45 53

113 104

143 158

1 1

0

443 418

Summer

1

Summer

Summer

Summer

Fall

Fall

Fall
39
25
67
90

0

221

Fall
136
65
84
186

2013-14
Spring
4
4
16
8
31

2013-14
Spring

25
26
58
102

0
211

2013-14
Spring
89
85
98
186

0
459

32
25

96

216

cy
32
25
97

217

Summer

Summer

Summer

Summer

Fall
12
4
16
19
51

Fall

Fall
37
27
68
85

217

Fall
153
80
121
179

533

2014-15
Spring  AY cY
6 9 9
5 4 4
15 15 15
20 19 19
46 47 48
2014-15
Spring  AY cY
3 3 3
3 3 3
5 5 5
9 8 8
20 19 20
2014-15
Spring  AY cY
26 32 32
22 24 24
68 68 68
93 89 89
0
209 213 213
2014-15
Spring  AY cY
114 133 133
76 78 78
137 129 129
187 183 183
514 523 524

CSUCH Institutional Effectiveness Office. MDB.



Major

Chemistry

Major

Chicano/a Studies

Major

Communication

Major

Computer Science

Major

Computer Sys

Major

English

Footnotes:
1. Academic Year (AY) calculated (Fall +Spring)/2
2. College Year (CY) calculated (Sumer+Fall+Spring)/2

Student Level Summer
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Postbac- Seeking 2nd BA
Total

Student Level Summer
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Total

Student Level Summer
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Total

Student Level Summer
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Postbac- Seeking 2nd BA
Graduate
Total

Student Level Summer
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Total

Student Level Summer
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Total

Fall
13
5
14
31
0
64

Fall

[N

Fall
33
20
80
71

205

Fall
14
14
26
42

0
1
98

Fall

Fall
19
13
51
46

128

2011-12
Spring

5
7

14

34
0

61

2011-12
Spring
1

w

2011-12
Spring
24
29
100
70
222

2011-12
Spring
9
12

25
45

93

2011-12
Spring

2011-12
Spring
15
10
47
50
121

AY

14
33

63

o N MO

AY
29
25
90
71

214

AY
12
13
26
44

95

©ocoooo

AY
17
11
49
48

125

(94

14
33

63

o N ~OO

cy
29
25
90
71

214

cY
12
13
26
44

95

©ocoooo

cy
17
11
49
48

125

Summer

Summer

Summer

Summer

Summer

Summer

Fall
28
7
17
45
0
98

Fall
4

11

Fall
44
29

108
95

276

Fall
31
7
33
48

123

Fall

Fall
13
7
50
43
113

2012-13
Spring
24
7
20
42

93

2012-13
Spring
3
1
2
4
10

2012-13
Spring
27
28
90
108
254

2012-13
Spring
27
11
38
37

114

2012-13
Spring

2012-13
Spring
10

35
52
107

AY
26

18
a4

95

AY

N o

10

AY
36
28
99

102

265

AY
29

36
43

118

©ocoooo

AY
12

43
48
110

cy
26

18
a4

95

Ccy

N o

10

cy
36

28

99

102

265

CcY
29

36
43

118

©ocoooo

cy
12

43
48
110

Summer

Summer

Summer

Summer

Summer

Summer

Fall
26
13
27
39

104

Fall
3
1

IS

Fall
54
34

109

103

299

Fall
45
18
28
50

142

Fall

Fall
22
11
40
50

122

2013-14
Spring
15
16
28
41

100

2013-14
Spring

NS PR Ww

2013-14
Spring
35
32
116
109
291

2013-14
Spring
40
22
35
46

143

2013-14
Spring

2013-14
Spring
18
13
38
49
118

AY
20
14
27
40

102

AY

0N ONE

AY
24
33
112
106
295

AY
43
20
31
48

143

©ocoooo

AY
20
12
39
49

120

cY
20
14
27
40

102

0N~ ONE

cY
24
33
112
106
295

cy
43
20
31
48

143

©ocoooo

cy
20

12

39

49

120

Summer

Summer

Summer

Summer

Summer

Summer

Fall
20
14
24
47

105

Fall
1

2
3
2
8

Fall
54
22

123

119

318

Fall
62
27
41
61

191

Fall

Fall
25
14
46
51

136

2014-15
Spring  AY cY
15 18 18
11 12 13
25 25 25
50 48 48

101 103 103

2014-15
Spring  AY cY
2 2 2
1 1 1
6 4 4
1 1 1
10 8 8
2014-15
Spring  AY cY
28 41 41
34 28 28
129 126 126
145 132 132

336 327 327

2014-15

Spring  AY cY
37 50 50
37 32 32
41 41 41
54 58 58

0

1

170 181 181

2014-15
Spring  AY cY

2014-15
Spring  AY cY
20 23 23
18 16 16
42 44 44
48 49 49

128 132 133

CSUCH Institutional Effectiveness Office. MDB.



Major

Environmental Science and
Resource Management

Major

History

Major

Information Technology

Major

Mathematics

Major

Nursing

Major

Performing Arts

Footnotes:
1. Academic Year (AY) calculated (Fall +Spring)/2
2. College Year (CY) calculated (Sumer+Fall+Spring)/2

Student Level
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Postbac- Seeking 2nd BA

Student Level
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Postbac- Seeking 2nd BA

Student Level
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Student Level
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Postbac- Seeking 2nd BA
Graduate

Student Level
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Postbac- Seeking 2nd BA

Student Level
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Summer

Total

Summer

Total

Summer

Total

Summer

Total

Summer

18

Total 27

Summer

Total

2011-12
Fall  Spring
19 16
9 10
25 23
38 49
92 98
2011-12
Fall  Spring
20 15
8 10
28 34
45 39
0 0
101 99
2011-12
Fall  Spring
1
2
15 12
22 27
38 42
2011-12
Fall  Spring
11 7
2 2
15 16
27 29
2 2
1 0
57 56
2011-12
Fall  Spring
2 2
21 15
40 45
9 9
71 71
2011-12
Fall  Spring
11 6
3 5
8 10
10 10
31 32

AY
18
10
24
43

95

AY
17

31
a2

100

AY

13
25
40

AY

15
28

57

AY

18

a2

71

AY

IS

10
32

cy
18
10
24
43

95

cy
17

31
a2

100

cY

13
25
40

cy

15
28

57

(94

21
51
11
85

cy

IS

10
32

Summer

Summer

Summer

Summer

Summer

Summer

2012-13
Fall  Spring
20 10
15 16
30 24
46 56
110 106
2012-13
Fall  Spring
21 9
10 13
35 28
44 43
0 0
111 93
2012-13
Fall  Spring
2 1
1
17 11
32 30
51 42
2012-13
Fall  Spring
13 7
3 5
15 13
26 28
1 1
1 2
58 56
2012-13
Fall  Spring
7 1
16 20
50 55
7 8
80 84
2012-13
Fall  Spring
21 14
8 10
16 20
12 15
58 58

AY
15
15
27
51

108

AY
15
12
31
44

102

AY

14
31
47

AY
10

14
27

57

AY

18

52

82

AY
17

18
13
58

cy
15
15
27
51

108

cY
15
12
31
44

102

(94

14
31
47

(94
10

14
27

57

(94

20

63

96

cy
17

18
13
58

Summer

Summer

Summer

Summer

Summer

25

35

Summer

2013-14

Fall  Spring
15 9
16 10
22 29
55 56
108 103
2013-14
Fall  Spring
16 6
14 11
24 33
32 31
0 0
87 80
2013-14
Fall  Spring
1
3 1
15 18
36 29
54 48
2013-14
Fall  Spring
10 6
4 5
11 14
36 32
0 0
0 0
62 58
2013-14
Fall  Spring
1
5 3
16 12
53 62
12 15
87 92
2013-14
Fall  Spring
19 9
4 12
17 11
17 23
57 54

AY
12
13
25
55

105

AY
11
13
29
31

84

AY

17
32
51

AY

o

13
34

60

AY

o

14
57
13
89

AY
14

14
20
56

12
13
25
55

105

cY
11
13
29
31

84

cy

o

13
35

61

o

16

70

16
107

14

14
20
56

Summer

Summer

Summer

Summer

Summer
0
1
6
47
14
68

Summer

Fall
25
9
27
46

107

Fall
13
10
43
32

98

Fall
2

14
32
48

Fall
13
10
13
30

1

67

Fall
0
3

25

66

21
115

Fall
11
11
14
15
51

2014-15

Spring  AY cY
18 21 21
8 9 9
23 25 25
57 51 51

106 106 106

2014-15

2014-15

2014-15

2014-15

Spring  AY cY
8 10 10

6 8 8

33 38 38
40 36 36

0

87 92 93
Spring  AY cY

4 3 3

9 12 12

30 31 31
43 46 46
Spring  AY cY
9 11 11

7 8 8

19 16 16

26 28 28

1 1 1

1 0

63 64 64
Spring  AY cY

0 0 0

0 15 2

19 22 25
72 69 92.5

22 22 29

113 115 149

2014-15

Spring  AY cY
5 8 8
11 11 11
15 14 14
16 15 15
47 48 49

CSUCH Institutional Effectiveness Office. MDB.



2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15

Major Student Level Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY CY | Summer Fall Spring AY cY
Freshman 15 9 12 12 16 12 14 14 30 19 25 25 30 17 23 23
Sophomore 4 9 7 7 18 15 17 17 17 21 19 19 15 20 18 18
e : Junior 33 32 33 33 34 38 36 36 42 30 36 36 30 35 32 32
Political Science Senior 31 38 34 34 32 33 33 33 29 44 36 36 30 33 31 31
Postbac- Seeking 2nd BA [¢] 0 0 0 0 0
Total 83 88 86 86 101 98 99 99 118 113 116 116 105 105 104 105
2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15
Major Student Level Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY cY
Freshman 136 109 123 123 158 101 129 129 161 97 129 129 221 146 184 184
Sophomore 40 46 43 43 37 69 53 53 61 71 66 66 57 79 68 68
. Junior a4 42 43 43 38 35 37 37 49 55 52 52 83 64 74 74
Pre-Nursing Senior 20 6 13 13 14 12 13 13 1 14 16 15 15 24 23 24 24
Postbac- Other 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 241 203 222 222 248 218 233 233 1 285 239 262 262 385 312 350 349
2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15
Major Student Level Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY CY | Summer Fall Spring AY cY
Freshman 105 76 91 91 142 86 114 114 145 89 117 117 151 90 120 120
Sophomore 32 44 38 38 50 63 56 56 65 79 72 72 79 83 81 81
Psychology Junior 159 171 165 165 229 184 207 207 1 202 215 209 209 290 286 288 288
Senior 158 179 168 168 173 211 192 192 1 227 245 236 236 243 275 259 259
Postbac- Seeking 2nd BA [¢] 0 0 0 o] o]
Total 453 471 462 462 594 543 569 569 2 639 627 633 634 763 734 748 749
2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15
Major Student Level Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY CY | Summer Fall Spring AY cY
Freshman 21 9 15 15 22 18 20 20 26 17 22 22 44 30 37 37
Sophomore 7 13 10 10 14 9 11 11 10 17 13 13 12 14 13 13
Sociology Junior 90 88 89 89 106 83 95 95 105 104 105 105 130 123 126 127
Senior 85 97 91 91 80 93 87 87 84 92 88 88 105 100 103 103
Total 202 207 205 205 223 203 213 213 225 231 228 228 291 267 279 279
2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15
Major Student Level Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY cY
Freshman 5 3 4 4 6 1 3 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 4
Sophomore 2 2 2 2 4 5 4 4 1 3 2 2 3 2 5 3 3
Spanish Junior 5 8 7 7 16 11 13 13 1 7 10 8 9 10 6 8 8
Senior 16 15 16 16 13 17 15 15 20 17 19 19 12 17 14 14
Total 28 28 28 28 38 34 36 36 2 34 32 33 34 29 32 29 30

SCHOOL OF BUISINESS AND ECONOMICS

2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15
Major Student Level Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY cY
Freshman 92 55 73 73 105 62 83 83 118 69 93 93 135 101 118 118
Sophomore 45 55 50 50 52 57 55 55 1 56 60 58 59 61 55 58 58
Business Junior 152 155 153 153 164 148 156 156 168 189 179 179 209 200 205 205
Senior 192 207 199 199 200 183 191 191 1 201 193 197 198 227 228 227 228

Graduate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 481 472 476 476 520 451 485 485 2 543 512 527 528 632 584 608 608

Footnotes:
1. Academic Year (AY) calculated (Fall +Spring)/2
2. College Year (CY) calculated (Sumer+Fall+Spring)/2 CSUCI Institutional Effectiveness Office. MDB.



2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15

Major Student Level Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY cY
Freshman 2 1 1 1 6 4 5 5 7 6 7 7 8 4 6 6

Sophomore 1 0 0 3 2 3 3 4 2 3 3 2 5 4 4

Economics Junior 5 10 7 7 14 8 11 11 18 11 15 15 16 10 13 13
Senior 11 13 12 12 10 17 14 14 1 13 22 18 18 21 22 22 22

Total 18 24 21 21 33 31 32 32 1 43 42 42 43 a7 41 45 45

SCHOOL OF EDUCATION

2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15
Major Student Level Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY cY
Freshman 19 12 16 16 24 19 21 21 35 23 29 29 31 18 24 24
Sophomore 7 7 7 7 6 8 7 7 8 16 12 12 22 20 21 21
Early Childhood Studies Junior 39 45 42 42 38 28 33 33 33 37 35 35 46 58 52 52
Senior 33 38 36 36 57 62 60 60 53 40 46 46 47 44 46 46
Total 98 103 100 100 124 118 121 121 127 115 121 121 146 140 143 144
2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15
Major Student Level Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY CY | Summer Fall Spring AY cY
: Graduate 20 21 20 20 21 17 19 19 18 20 19 19 24 31 28 28
Education Total 20 21 20 20 21 17 19 19 18 20 19 19 24 31 28 28
2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15
Major Student Level Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY cY
Freshman 45 30 37 37 48 24 36 36 45 29 37 37 51 30 41 41
Sophomore 31 35 33 33 34 32 33 33 30 32 31 31 30 34 32 32
. . Junior 89 100 94 94 119 100 110 110 95 99 97 97 109 95 102 102
Liberal Studies Senior 107 109 108 108 110 126 118 118 135 131 133 133 130 138 134 134
Postbac- Seeking 2nd BA 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 272 273 272 272 312 283 297 297 306 291 298 298 320 297 309 308

UNDECLARED

2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15
Major Student Level Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY CY  Summer Fall Spring AY cY
Freshman 131 85 108 108 145 106 126 126 172 119 145 145 200 134 167 167
Sophomore 31 42 36 36 27 50 39 39 42 44 43 43 41 69 55 55
Junior 15 13 14 14 6 8 7 7 6 6 6 6 7 10 9 9
Undeclared Senior 7 4 6 6 4 4 4 4 1 0 0
Postbac- Other 108 105 106 106 124 123 124 124 135 126 130 130 153 144 148 149
Total 292 250 271 271 306 292 299 299 355 296 326 326 401 357 379 379

Footnotes:
1. Academic Year (AY) calculated (Fall +Spring)/2
2. College Year (CY) calculated (Sumer+Fall+Spring)/2 CSUC! Institutional Effectiveness Office. MDB.
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